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Former Name 
Andrew Street Foodcentre (1983) Limited 
Waikato Freight & Storage Limited 
Scottco Shelf Company (No.8) Limited 
King Finance & Investment Services Limited 
Cacao Imports Limited 
Aviation Co-operating Underwriters Limited 
Legin Ydoom Limited 
National Mutual Holdings New Zealand 

Limited 
Topology Developments Limited 
Thorndon Development Co Limited 
James Gourley Limited 
Screen Graphics Limited 
Rossmont Pharmacy Limited 
Catchword Thirty Limited 
Catchword Thirty-Three Limited 
John Lysaght (New Zealand) Limited 
Graphic Press Limited 
Davis Smallgoods Limited 
Haseldine Holdings Limited 
Provident Life Assurance Company Limited 
Rustwel Eighty Seven Limited 
Ultra-Violet Holdings Limited 
Loughnan Shelf Co. No.5 Limited 
O'Donnell Enterprises Limited 

Cargo King Limited 
Brett Murray & Associates (Wellington) 

Limited 
McKellar Cook Assurances Limited 

Continential Shelf Company (No.3) Limited 
Basie Management No. 25 Limited 
Catchword Twentyseven Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
T. B. Daniel Limited 
Freightways Road (Waikato) Limited 
Machirus Properties Limited 
Twin Lake City Broker Services Limited 
Park Davis Trading Company Limited 
Aviation Reinsurance Company Limited 
Sherrington Jewellers Limited 
National Mutual Financial Services Limited 

M J Gyde Builders Limited 
Corporate Archives Limited 
Kingfisher Developments Limited 
Screen Graphics Marketing Limited 
L. J. Balfour Limited 
Industry Standard Computing Limited 
Newlife Construction Limited 
Fletcher Stelfab Limited 
Graphic Press Holdings (AK) Limited 
Cabbage Patch Produce Limited 
Masefield Concrete Limited 
Sun Alliance Life Limited 
Rosenmoss Holdings Limited 
Taupo' Wholesale Limited 
Independent Packaging Limited 
Speedie Family Clothing Store & Dry 

Cleaners Limited 
Cargo King (PN) Limited 
Travel Careers & Training Limited 

McKellar Cook & Braddock Insurances 
Limited 

Apac Management Limited 
Hellesland International Limited 
Ballet Wholesale Supplies Limited 

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

SECTION II-DISSOLUTIONS 

Company 
No. 

WN.040376 
WN.029019 
WN.302301 
WN.305072 
WN.345787 
WN.025636 
WN.357129 
WN.381643 

WN.372797 
WN.322735 
WN.348262 
WN.327323 
WN.030503 
WN.374437 
WN.378623 
WN.038764 
WN.016097 
WN.016281 
WN.365251 
WN.018153 
WN.364702 
WN.374202 
WN.364237 
WN.301956 

WN.364998 
WN.275333 

WN.280534 

WN.274947 
WN.365612 
WN.374433 

Notice is hereby given that statements of account and balance 
sheets in respect of the under-mentioned companies in 
liquidation. together with the report of the Audit Office 
thereon, have been duly filed in the High Court at Invercargill 
and I hereby further give notice that at the sitting of the Court 
to be held on Thursday, the 26th day of May 1988. I intend to 
apply for orders releasing me from administration of the said 
liquidations and for orders of dissolution of the said companies 
and for orders that the company records be destroyed 
forthwith: 

J. & L. Hough Ltd. AK. 231390. 
K. D. & B. D. Totaram Ltd. AK. 231413. 
Kowhai Bloodstock (N.Z.) Ltd. AK. 284377. 
Kumeu Newspapers Ltd. AK. 239967. 

Dated at Auckland this 26th day of April 1988. 

A. G. BYRNE. Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Section 336 (6) 

No. 75 

Date of 
Change 

18/3/88 
18/3/88 
18/3/88 
22/3/88 
23/3/88 
25/3/88 
25/3/88 
31/3/88 

7/4/88 
8/4/88 
8/4/88 

11/4/88 
11/4/88 
13/4/88 
13/4/88 
16/2/88 
24/2/88 

1/3/88 
21/3/88 
6/4/88 
7/4/88 
8/4/88 
9/4/88 
9/4/88 

11/4/88 
12/4/88 

13/4/88 

14/4/88 
19/4/88 
20/4/88 

c04549 

c04440 

W. B. Hayes Ltd. 
Takahe Helicopters Ltd. 
Simon and Jane Gomez Ltd. 
Shotover Enterprises Ltd. 

Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned 
companies have been struck off the Register and the 
companies dissolved: 

Dated at Dunedin this 28th day of April 1988. 

T. E. LAING, Official Assignee, Official liqUidator. 
c04564 

Section 336 (6) 
Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned 
companies have been struck off the Register and the 
companies dissolved: 

Athenree Holdings Ltd. AK. 246131. 
Blowpak Services Ltd. AK. 267993. 
Edtrade Financial Management Ltd. AK. 273038. 
Finacorp Marketing Ltd. AK. 268395. 
Incentivaction Marketing Ltd. AK. 299794. 
Instore Televideo Ltd. AK. 288801. 

Associated Watchmakers Ltd. AK. 106610. 
Baalbeck Restaurant Ltd. AK. 105374. 
Colbird Concrete Pumping Ltd. AK. 089507. 
D. F. & K. E. Crymble Ltd. AK. 110050. 
E. & K. Katterns Ltd. AK. 088092. 
Echo Custom Packers Ltd. AK. 089954. 
Esmonde Distributors Ltd. AK. 086445. 
The Guardian Industrial and Motor Finance Co. Ltd. 

AK. 056778. 
Hygrade Car Painters Ltd. AK. 097279. 
Kawakawa Enterprises Ltd. AK. 085029. 

Dated at Auckland this 26th day of April 1988. 

A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
c04522 


