		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Andrew Street Foodcentre (1983) Limited	T. B. Daniel Limited	WN. 040376	18/3/88
Waikato Freight & Storage Limited	Freightways Road (Waikato) Limited	WN. 029019	18/3/88
Scottco Shelf Company (No. 8) Limited	Machirus Properties Limited	WN. 302301	18/3/88
King Finance & Investment Services Limited	Twin Lake City Broker Services Limited	WN. 305072	22/3/88
Cacao Imports Limited	Park Davis Trading Company Limited	WN. 345787	23/3/88
Aviation Co-operating Underwriters Limited	Aviation Reinsurance Company Limited	WN. 025636	25/3/88
Legin Ydoom Limited	Sherrington Jewellers Limited	WN. 357129	25/3/88
National Mutual Holdings New Zealand Limited	National Mutual Financial Services Limited	WN. 381643	31/3/88
Topology Developments Limited	M J Gyde Builders Limited	WN. 372797	7/4/88
Thorndon Development Co Limited	Corporate Archives Limited	WN. 322735	8/4/88
James Gourley Limited	Kingfisher Developments Limited	WN. 348262	8/4/88
Screen Graphics Limited	Screen Graphics Marketing Limited	WN. 327323	11/4/88
Rossmont Pharmacy Limited	L. J. Balfour Limited	WN. 030503	11/4/88
Catchword Thirty Limited	Industry Standard Computing Limited	WN. 374437	13/4/88
Catchword Thirty-Three Limited	Newlife Construction Limited	WN. 378623	13/4/88
John Lysaght (New Zealand) Limited	Fletcher Stelfab Limited	WN. 038764	16/2/88
Graphic Press Limited	Graphic Press Holdings (AK) Limited	WN. 016097	24/2/88
Davis Smallgoods Limited	Cabbage Patch Produce Limited	WN. 016281	1/3/88
Haseldine Holdings Limited	Masefield Concrete Limited	WN. 365251	21/3/88
Provident Life Assurance Company Limited	Sun Alliance Life Limited	WN. 018153	6/4/88
Rustwel Eighty Seven Limited	Rosenmoss Holdings Limited	WN. 364702	7/4/88
Ultra-Violet Holdings Limited	Taupo Wholesale Limited	WN. 374202	8/4/88
Loughnan Shelf Co. No. 5 Limited	Independent Packaging Limited	WN. 364237	9/4/88
O'Donnell Enterprises Limited	Speedie Family Clothing Store & Dry Cleaners Limited	WN. 301956	9/4/88
Cargo King Limited	Cargo King (PN) Limited	WN. 364998	11/4/88
Brett Murray & Associates (Wellington) Limited	Travel Careers & Training Limited	WN. 275333	12/4/88
McKellar Cook Assurances Limited	McKellar Cook & Braddock Insurances Limited	WN. 280534	13/4/88
Continential Shelf Company (No. 3) Limited	Apac Management Limited	WN. 274947	14/4/88
Basie Management No. 25 Limited	Hellesland International Limited	WN. 365612	19/4/88
Catchword Twentyseven Limited	Ballet Wholesale Supplies Limited	WN. 374433	20/4/88
S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companie			
5. D. Phoof, Assistant negistral of Companie	.s.		co4549

SECTION II—DISSOLUTIONS

Notice is hereby given that statements of account and balance sheets in respect of the under-mentioned companies in liquidation, together with the report of the Audit Office thereon, have been duly filed in the High Court at Invercargill and I hereby further give notice that at the sitting of the Court to be held on Thursday, the 26th day of May 1988. I intend to apply for orders releasing me from administration of the said liquidations and for orders of dissolution of the said companies and for orders that the company records be destroyed forthwith:

W. B. Hayes Ltd. Takahe Helicopters Ltd. Simon and Jane Gomez Ltd. Shotover Enterprises Ltd.

Dated at Dunedin this 28th day of April 1988.

T. E. LAING, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

co4564

Section 336 (6)

Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned companies have been struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

Athenree Holdings Ltd. AK. 246131. Blowpak Services Ltd. AK. 267993. Edtrade Financial Management Ltd. AK. 273038. Finacorp Marketing Ltd. AK. 268395. Incentivaction Marketing Ltd. AK. 299794. Instore Televideo Ltd. AK. 288801.

J. & L. Hough Ltd. AK. 231390. K. D. & B. D. Totaram Ltd. AK. 231413. Kowhai Bloodstock (N.Z.) Ltd. AK. 284377. Kumeu Newspapers Ltd. AK. 239967.

Dated at Auckland this 26th day of April 1988.

A. G. BYRNE. Assistant Registrar of Companies.

co4440

Section 336 (6)

Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned companies have been struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

Associated Watchmakers Ltd. AK. 106610. Baalbeck Restaurant Ltd. AK. 105374. Colbird Concrete Pumping Ltd. AK. 089507. D. F. & K. E. Crymble Ltd. AK. 110050.

E. & K. Katterns Ltd. AK. 088092. Echo Custom Packers Ltd. AK. 089954.

Esmonde Distributors Ltd. AK. 086445.

The Guardian Industrial and Motor Finance Co. Ltd. AK. 056778

Hygrade Car Painters Ltd. AK. 097279. Kawakawa Enterprises Ltd. AK. 085029.

Dated at Auckland this 26th day of April 1988.

A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

co4522